CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 86, Indian Act RSC 1985 C.I-5
and amendments thereto, I certify that the attached
copy of the Deputy Minister’s approval Order dated
7th day of September, 1993, and the Westbank Indian
Band "By-Law No. 25 1993-03" dated 7th day of June
1993 is a true copy of the said Order and By-law.

Y24

Richard Frizel Director,
Lands, Revenugs And Trusts,
a Superintende as defined in
Sec. 2 (1) an Act,RSC 1985.
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Ministre des Affaires
indiennes et du Nord canadien

Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development

On behalf of the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern

Developmer}t, I HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the
Indian Act, the following by.-law.made by the Westbank Indian
Band, in the Province of Britiéh Columbia, at a meeting held

on the 7th day of June 1993.

- Westbank Indian Band Taxation
Expenditure By-law No. 25 1993-03

Dated at Hull, Quebec

this “F/4 day of/s’;Z% Léﬂ 1993.

Dan > Goodleaf .

Deputy Minister

Ottawa, Canada K1A OH4



WESTBANK INDIAN BAND

By-Law No. 25 1993-03

A BY-LAW TO AMEND THE WESTBANK INDIAN BAND TAXATION EXPENDITURE BY-
LAW 1991, PASSED BY CHIEF AND COUNCIL THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER 1991
AND APPROVED BY THE MINISTER THE 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1992.

WHEREAS the Westbank Indian Band passed the Taxation By-law and
Taxation Assessment By-law pursuant to the provisions of the Indian
Act and in particular pursuant to subsection 83(1) of the Indian
Act;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Westbank Indian Band did enact
By-law No. 1991 for the purposes of expending taxation monies
collected under the Westbank Indian Band Taxation By-law 1991 for
the 1991 and subsequent taxation years for the fair and equitable
‘taxation for local purposes of land, or interests in land, in the
reserve, including rights to occupy, possess or use land, in the
reserve;

AND WHEREAS8 pursuant to the Westbank Indian band Taxation
Expenditure By-law 1991 section 3(1) on or before April 15th in
each fiscal year, the Band Council shall prepare the annual budget
and section 5(1). The Chief and Council may, by Band Council
resolution, extend for a maximum of 90 days the time which anything
is required to be done under this By-law;

AND WHEREAS the said Council deems it advisable and in the best
interests of the residents of IR#9 and IR#10 to amend the Westbank
Indian Band Expenditure By-law 1991;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Westbank Indian Band enacts as an
amending By-Law thereof as follows:



1. That Schedule "C" EXPENDITURE BY-LAW BUDGET 1993 is hereby
added as a further schedule to the Westbank Indian Band
Expenditure By-Law 1991.

APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convengg meeting of the Council of
the Westbank Indian Band, this = day of éé:z= , 1993,

Chief Robert Louie
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gouncyﬁlor Ted C¥gugh

/Jum /\gu.//

Codncillor Pat Egsﬁéry ALouncj or Gary Swite

A quorum of the Westbank Indian Band Council
consists of 3 Council Members



Schedule "Cc"
EXPENDITURE BY-LAW BUDGET 1993

REVENUE:

B.C. Assessment Roll
Class 1 105,150,700
Class 2 1,818,153
Class 3 0
Class 4 0
Class 5 404,000
Class 6 8,605,200
Class 7 0
Class 8 2,153,200
Class 9 0

‘118,131,253

Home Owner Grants/Senior Grants/Other

sub-total
gsewer parcel tax
interest estimate

TOTAL REVENUES:
EXPENSES:

W.I.B. General Portion
C.0.R.D. Service Agreement
W.I.B. Water System
Okanagan Library
Westside Fire Protection
Sewer Parcel Tax
B.C. Assessment Authority
B.C. Assessment Appeals Board
Administration:
Collection exp
Consultant
Professional fees
General Admin
Reserve Fund
Projected:
Community Centre Fund
Allow for doubtful accounts
Surplus Fund

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1993 Rate Invoice
--10.3670 1,164,997
32.1066 58,473
27.1574 0
25.0104 0
23.8638 9,641
22,2652 191,623
15.0912 0
9.;364 21,072
8.4890 0
1,445,806

350,000

1,095,806

4,584

10,000

96,000
155,000
100,000

32,000

20,000

4,584

21,000

25,000

50,000
5,000
30,000
161,500
39,116

145,024
193,000
33,166

1,110,390

1,110,390



